

ಎಮ್ ಎಸ್ ರಾಮಯ್ಯ ಕಲಾ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಕಾಲೇಜು M S Ramaiah College of Arts, Science and Commerce

Re-accredited 'A' by NAAC, Permanently Affiliated to Bengaluru City University, Approved by Government of Karnataka, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC under 2f & 12B of UGC act 1956

Student Council and Student Engagement Report

The institution takes pride in its active and vibrant Student Council, which plays a pivotal role in fostering student engagement across academic, administrative, co-curricular, and extracurricular activities. The council, constituted through a transparent and democratic process, serves as a bridge between the administration and the student body, ensuring that students' voices are heard and their ideas are effectively implemented.

The Student Council actively involves students in organizing a wide range of activities, from cultural and technical events to sports tournaments and community outreach programs. These initiatives provide opportunities for students to showcase their talents, enhance their leadership and organizational skills, and foster a sense of teamwork and camaraderie. The council also collaborates with various academic and administrative committees, such as the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and discipline committees, ensuring student participation in institutional decision-making processes.

By spearheading student-centric initiatives and encouraging active involvement, the Student Council creates a dynamic and inclusive campus environment. Its efforts contribute significantly to students' personal and professional growth, reflecting the institution's commitment to nurturing leadership, creativity, and holistic development. The council's impactful engagement ensures a vibrant and participative student community that enriches the overall educational experience.

Principal, M.S. Ramaiah College of Arts, Science & Commerce MSRIT Post, MSR Nagar

Valence 4

Bangalore - 560 054